## Release and Waiver of Liability

In consideration of my minor child/ward (hereinafter referred to as "the Participant") being allowed to participate in a private dance workshop organized by Kern Arts Academy, I, the parent/legal guardian of the Participant, acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. \*\*Risks and Dangers\*\*: I understand and acknowledge that the Participant's involvement in the dance workshop may expose them to risks and dangers that may result in injury or harm to the Participant, including but not limited to physical injury, illness, or death.
- 2. \*\*Assumption of Risks\*\*: I hereby consent to the Participant's participation in the dance workshop and voluntarily assume all risks and dangers associated with their involvement in the activities.
- 3. \*\*Release and Waiver\*\*: On behalf of the Participant and myself, I hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue Kern Arts Academy, Kristen McLaughlin, and their respective officers, directors, employees, agents, and representatives (collectively, "Releasees") from any and all liability, claims, demands, or causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including but not limited to personal injury, illness, or death, that may be sustained by the Participant, whether caused by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise.
- 4. \*\*Indemnification\*\*: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasees from any loss, liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to the Participant's involvement in the dance workshop, including but not limited to legal fees and expenses.
- 5. \*\*Severability\*\*: If any provision of this Release and Waiver is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision shall be struck and the remaining provisions shall be enforced.
- 6. \*\*Governing Law\*\*: This Release and Waiver shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.
- 7. \*\*Binding Effect\*\*: This Release and Waiver shall be binding upon the Participant and myself, our heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.

I have read and understood this Release and Waiver. I execute it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.

Parent/Legal Guardian Name		Participant Name	Date of Birth
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature	Date		

## **Media Waiver**

I, the undersigned, as the parent/legal guardian of the participant named below, hereby grant permission to Kern Arts Academy and its representatives to take photographs and/or videos of the participant during the private dance workshop. I also grant permission for Kern Arts Academy to use these photographs and/or videos for promotional purposes, including but not limited to advertising, social media, and the academy's website.

I understand that the participant's name may be used in conjunction with the photographs and/or videos. I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished photographs and/or videos or the advertising copy or printed matter that may be used in connection with them, or to be compensated for any such use.

I release Kern Arts Academy and its representatives from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of the photographs and/or videos, including any and all claims for libel or invasion of privacy.

I have read and understood this Media Waiver. I execute it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.

Parent/Legal Guardian Name				
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature	Date			
Participant Name	Date of Birth			